

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

SUIT NO.1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Vs.

K. P. Gohil & Ors. .. Defendants

None for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. U. J. Makhija with Mr. Jayesh Bhatt for Deft. No.8.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar i/b Mr. Madhav Jamdar for  
Defendant No.4.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2011

P.C.

**ISSUES**

1. Whether the gift deed dated 14.10.1992 was validly executed by the deceased Premjibhai Thobanbhai Gohil.
2. Whether the deed of gift was executed on the basis of undue influence.
3. Whether the deceased was in sound state of mind on the date of execution of the gift deed.
4. Whether the deceased had the bequeathable interest in the properties described in Exhibit C to the plaint being Plot No.10 with building Kanu Kunj and a bungalow Pratap Vihar.
5. Whether the property described in Exhibit C to the Plaint being Plot No.11 with building Gohil House along with garages and other structures was joint family property of which the deceased Premjibhai Thobanbhai Gohil was a member.

6. What reliefs, if any, are the Plaintiffs entitled to?

Plaintiffs shall file affidavit of examination-in-chief and affidavit of documents, if any. Suit is adjourned to 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2011 for considering the admissibility of the documents.

( ROSHAN DALVI, J.)