

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1084 OF 1993

Pratap Premjibhai Gohil (Since Deceased)
and others] .. Plaintiffs

vs.

Ranjit Premjibhai Gohil (since deceased)
and Others] .. Defendants

Mr.Aneesh Deshpande i/b Prakash Jani for Plaintiff Nos.2, 4 and 5.

Mr.Hemant Ghadigaonkar for Defendant Nos.4(a) and 4(b).

Mr.Jayesh Bhat for Defendant Nos.8, 13, and 14.

Ms.Manisha Virkhare i/b Divya Shah and Associates for the Defendant
Nos.12(a) and 12(b).

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 12th July, 2023.

P.C.

List on 03.08.2023 for directions a/w Testamentary Suit
Nos.41/1993 and 21/1995.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]