

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil And Ors ....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Ranjit Premjibhai Gohil-deleted (since  
Deceased) ....DEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33967 OF 2024

In

SUITS 1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ranjit Premjibhai Gohil ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 261 OF 2021

In

SUITS 1084 OF 1993

Bank Of India ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vikram Pratap Gohil And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4008 OF 2022

In

SUITS 1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil And Ors .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Ranjit Premjibhai Gohil-deleted (since .....RESPONDENT  
Deceased)

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS (PROTHONOTARY) NO. 1 OF 1997  
In  
SUITS 1084 OF 1993

Pratap Premjibhai Johil And Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Ranjit Premjibhai Johil And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

None for the plffs.

Mr. Bhupesh Dhumatkar a/w. Mr. Nandkishor Supal & Ms.  
Trupti Gage i/b. Divya Shah & Associates for deft. Nos. 12A &  
12B.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

**DATE :** 26th June, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 03/07/2025 .

( ASSOCIATE )