

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 21 OF 1995

R.p.gohil ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kanhaiyalal Premjibhai Gohil And3 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 1084 OF 1993

Vikram Pratap Gohil And Ors ....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Ranjit Premjibhai Gohil-deleted (since  
Deceased) ....DEFENDANT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 41 OF 1993

Prasankunver Premjibhai Gohil ....PETITIONER

V/S

Hemant Pratap Gohil (since Deceased) ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Kunal Bhanage a/w Mr. Vasim Siddiqui i/b. Mr. Akshay  
Pawar, Advocate for the

Defendant No. 2 A to 2 C In TS/21/1995 & Def No. 2 In  
TS/41/1993

Ms. Trupti Gage, i/b. M/s. Divya Shah Associates, Advocate for  
the Defendant No. 12 A & 12 B In S/1084/1993 Def No. 1 A &  
1 B In TS/21/1995, Defendant No. 4 A & 4B In TS/41/1993

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ**

**DUBASH J**

**DATE : 26th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 12/03/2026. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**